
-

- -

– 

“ ” “
– ”

A Westrian Company

OWNER:

DATE:

SHEET TITLE:

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

O
VE

R
LA

N
D

 R
AN

C
H

 P
O

R
C

H
VI

EW
 P

AR
K

SI
TE

 P
LA

N
AU

R
O

R
A,

 C
O

JEN COLORADO 19 LLC
680 5TH AVE FL 25

 NEW YORK, NY 10019
 CONTACT: JERRY RICHMOND

 303-267-6255

SP 01 - 10/15/24

1101 BANNOCK STREET
DENVER, CO 80204

P 303.892.1166

              OVERLAND RANCH PORCHVIEW PARK
                   SITE PLAN

                             SITUATED IN SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 65 WEST OF THE 6TH/ PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
                         CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO

E. COUNTY LINE RD

S.
 M

O
N

AG
H

AN
 R

D
N

. D
EL

BE
RT

 R
D

N
 P

IN
EY

 L
AK

E 
RD

S 
PO

W
H

AT
O

N
 R

D

E. SMOKY HILL PKWY

SITE

OVERLAND
RANCH FILING
NO.2



50' 50' 50'

E. CANYON PL

S. CLUBVIEW
 ST

S. D
EER

 PAR
K ST

TRACT H

TRACT G

TRACT J

TRACT K

TR
AC

T 
M

E. ALDER PL

E. PHILLIPS AVE

E. CLIFTON AVE

E.
 E

LM
HU

RS
T 

AV
E

S.
 C

LU
BV

IE
W

 S
T

S. D
EL R

AY STS.
 D

EL
 R

AY
 C

T

R
ES

ID
EN

TI
AL

 P
H

AS
E 

1

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'60'60'60'60'60'60'60'60'60'60'60'60'60'60'60'60'60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60' 60'
60'

60'

60'

60'
60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'
60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

45'

45'

45'

45'

45'

45'

45'

45'

45'

45'

45'

45'

45'

45'

45'

45'

45'

45'

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

30

30303030303030303030
30

50' 50' 50' 50' 50'50'

50' 50' 50' 50' 50'50'

50'

50'

50'

50' 50'

50' 50'

50' 50'

50' 50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50' 50' 50' 50' 50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50' 50'

50'
50'

50'
50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

60'

60'
60' 60' 60'

60'

60' 60' 60' 60'
60'

60'
60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

60'

60'

60'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

50' 50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

60'

70 70 70 70 70 70 70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

7070

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

50' 50' 50' 50' 50' 50' 50' 50' 50'

50' 50' 50' 50' 50' 50' 50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'

50'50'50'50'50'50'50'50'50'50'

50'50'50'50'50'50'50'50'50'50'

50' 50' 50' 50' 50' 50' 50' 50' 50'

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30 30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

R
ES

ID
EN

TI
AL

 P
H

AS
E 

2

COUNTY LINE ROAD

E. ALDER PLACE

S. ELEC
TR

A C
T

S. FIN
LEY C

T

E. PHILLIPS AVE

E. PHILLIPS AVE

S.
 G

AU
CH

O
 C

T

S. HAYESMOUNT ST

S.
 H

AY
ES

M
O

U
N

T 
ST

E. ELMHURST AVE

E. ELMHURST AVE

S.
 H

AY
ES

M
O

U
N

T 
W

AY

E. CLIFTON PL

S.
 G

AU
CH

O
 C

T

S. GAUCHO CT

S.
 G

RE
AT

 R
O

CK
 S

T

S.
 G

R
EA

T 
R

O
C

K 
ST

S.
 H

AY
ES

M
O

U
N

T 
W

AY

S.
 H

AY
ES

M
O

UN
T 

W
AY

S.
 G

AD
SE

N
 C

T

S.
 F

LA
T 

BR
O

O
K 

C
T

S.
 F

IN
LE

Y 
ST

S.
 E

LE
C

TR
A 

C
T

E. CANYON PL

E. CLIFTON AVE E. CLIFTON AVE

E. OTERO AVE E. OTERO AVE

S.
 F

IN
LE

Y 
CT

S.
 F

IN
LE

Y 
ST

S.
 F

IN
LE

Y 
ST

S. DEER PARK ST

S. D
EER

 PAR
K ST

S. DEL RAY ST

S. FLAT BR
O

O
K C

T

E. ELMHURST PL

TRACT A

TRACT AA

TRACT R
E. NOVA AVE

TRACT H

TR
AC

T 
Q

TR
AC

T 
D

TR
AC

T 
B

TR
AC

T 
C

TR
AC

T 
F

TR
AC

T 
E

TRACT Z

TRACT J

TRACT V

TRACT A

TRACT W

1064

TRACT Y

TRACT G

TRACKING SHEET

OS - OVERLAND SPIRIT
PE - PRAIRIES EDGE
SG - STARGAZE
PV - PORCH VIEW

1. TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS SHALL NOT EXCEED 425.TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS SHALL NOT EXCEED WHAT IS PERMITTED BY THE UNDERLYING ZONING (R-1).
2. UP TO 25% SMALL RESIDENTIAL LOTS ARE PERMITTED.
3. LOTS FRONTING COLLECTOR STREETS HAVE AN ADDITIONAL 5' FRONT SETBACK ADDED TO THE STANDARD (4.04.2.02.4.01) & NOISE ATTENUATION WINDOWS

FOR ALL FRONT ELEVATIONS WINDOWS AND SIDE ELEVATION WINDOWS WITHIN 15' OF THE FRONT ELEVATION PLANE (4.04.2.02.4.03)

2

1. DEDICATION REQUIREMENTS BASED OFF OF THEN CURRENT CODE REQUIREMENTS AND ANTICIPATED POPULATION.
2. 9.76 ACRES OF NEIGHBORHOOD PARK DEDICATION TO BE PROVIDED WITH TRACT R (6.79 ACRES) AND TRACT W (2.97 ACRES) AS PART OF FUTURE SITE PLAN APPLICATIONS.
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SITE PLAN LOT TRACKING EXHIBIT
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45' WIDE FRONT SFD70 70' WIDE FRONT SFD
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CITY OF AURORA NOTES
1. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS ARE TO RECEIVE ORGANIC SOIL PREPARATION AT 4 cu.yrds/1,000sf.
2. ALL FREE STANDING LIGHTS WITHIN THIS PLAN ARE STREETLIGHTS.
3. THE SURFACE MATERIAL OF WALKS ARE TO BE LIGHT BROOM FINISHED STANDARD GRAY CONCRETE OR CRUSHER FINES.
4. ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS SHALL REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH FOR THE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT ENTRY.
5. THE OWNER/DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN

OR INDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED AS DELINEATED ON THE PLAN, PRIOR
TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

6. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS AND PLANT MATERIAL, EXCEPT FOR NON-IRRIGATED NATIVE, RESTORATIVE AND DRYLAND GRASS AREAS  MUST BE WATERED BY AN AUTOMATIC
UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION SYSTEM.  IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN, INSTALLATION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SHALL CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN THE CITY OF
AURORA IRRIGATION ORDINANCE.

7. LANDSCAPE MATERIAL PLACEMENT SHALL NOT BE PLACED OR KEPT NEAR FIRE HYDRANTS, FIRE DEPARTMENT INLET CONNECTIONS OR FIRE PROTECTION CONTROL VALVES IN A
MANNER THAT WOULD PREVENT SUCH EQUIPMENT OR FIRE HYDRANTS FROM BEING IMMEDIATELY DISCERNABLE.  THE FIRE DEPARTMENT SHALL NOT BE DETERRED OR HINDERED
FROM GAINING IMMEDIATE ACCESS TO FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT OR HYDRANTS.

8. A 5-FOOT CLEAR SPACE SHALL BE MAINTAINED AROUND THE CIRCUMFERENCE OF FIRE HYDRANTS.
9. LANDSCAPING MATERIAL SHOWN WITHIN THE SITE PLAN CANNOT ENCROACH INTO ROADWAYS THAT ARE DEDICATED (OR DESIGNATED) AS FIRE LANE EASEMENTS (OR CORRIDORS).
10. SHRUB BEDS SHALL BE MULCHED WITH 3" DEPTH OF 1 1/2" LOCAL RIVER ROCK. PERENNIAL AND ANNUAL BEDS SHALL BE MULCHED WITH 3" DEPTH OF GORILLA HAIR SHREDDED CEDAR

MULCH.  ALL OTHER NON PLANTED BED AREAS SHALL BE 1 1/2" LOCAL RIVER ROCK. WEED BARRIER IS REQUIRED UNDER RIVER ROCK. NO WEED BARRIER IS REQUIRED UNDER WOOD
MULCH.

11. LANDSCAPING SHALL BE RESTRICTED TO LESS THAN 26-INCHES IN SIGHT TRIANGLES AND ADHERE TO THE REQUIREMENTS LISTED IN SECTION 4.04.2.10.
12. ALL CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS BY PRIVATE  LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION LINES OR SYSTEMS INTO EASEMENTS  AND STREET RIGHTS-OF-WAY OWNED BY THE CITY OF AURORA  ARE

ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE OWNER AS BEING SUBJECT TO  CITY OF AURORA'S USE AND OCCUPANCY OF THE SAID  EASEMENTS OR RIGHTS-OF -WAY.  THE OWNER, THEIR  SUCCESSORS
AND ASSIGNS, HEREBY AGREE TO INDEMNIFY THE  CITY OF AURORA FOR ANY LOSS, DAMAGE OR REPAIR TO CITY  FACILITIES THAT MAY RESULT FROM THE INSTALLATION,  OPERATION,
OR MAINTENANCE OF SAID PRIVATE IRRIGATION  LINES OR SYSTEMS.

LANDSCAPE
NOTES

L.001

Open Space Tract Landscape Table

Tract Tract Area Pond Area Total Tract Area Description Trees
Required

Trees
Provided

Shrubs
Required

Shrubs
Provided

R 295,899 N/A 295,899 Not a Part, See a Separate Submittal 74 92 740
#5 Cont Shrubs 556

#1 Cont Grasses 629

Totals: 295,899 0 295,899 74 92 740 766

NOTES:
1.) All Trees will be a minimum of 2.5" Caliper and Shrubs a Minimum of Container #5 Size, or 3 x Container #1 per Shrub Quantity show in table for Ornamental Grasses.

TRACT KEY MAP

SHEET INDEX KEY MAP
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0 5025 100

SCALE 1" = 50'
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CODE QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME ROOT SIZE

DECIDUOUS TREES
AC GR 2 ACER GRANDIDENTATUM BIGTOOTH MAPLE B & B 2.5" CAL.
AC HI 3 ACER GRANDIDENTATUM X SACCHARUM 'HIPZAM' HIGHLAND PARK® MAPLE B & B 2.5" CAL.
CA HL 3 CATALPA SPECIOSA 'HIAWATHA 2' HEARTLAND® NORTHERN CATALPA B & B 2.5" CAL.
CE OC 13 CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS COMMON HACKBERRY B & B 2.5" CAL.
GY DI 22 GYMNOCLADUS DIOICA KENTUCKY COFFEETREE B & B 2.5" CAL.
QU BI 10 QUERCUS BICOLOR SWAMP WHITE OAK B & B 2.5" CAL.
QU MA 12 QUERCUS MACROCARPA BURR OAK B & B 2.5" CAL.
TI RE 11 TILIA AMERICANA `REDMOND` REDMOND AMERICAN LINDEN B & B 2.5" CAL.
UL FR 3 ULMUS X 'FRONTIER' FRONTIER ELM B & B 2.5" CAL.

EVERGREEN TREES
PI DE 5 PICEA GLAUCA 'DENSATA' BLACK HILLS WHITE SPRUCE B & B 6` HT.
PI PE 3 PICEA GLAUCA 'PENDULA' WEEPING WHITE SPRUCE B & B 6` HT.
PI FL 5 PINUS FLEXILIS LIMBER PINE B & B 6` HT.
PI HE 11 PINUS HELDREICHII BOSNIAN PINE B & B 6` HT.
PI IF 13 PINUS LEUCODERMIS 'ISELI FASTIGIATE' ISELI FASTIGIATE BOSNIAN PINE B & B 6` HT.
PI NI 15 PINUS NIGRA AUSTRIAN PINE B & B 6` HT.
PI PO 6 PINUS PONDEROSA PONDEROSA PINE B & B 6` HT.
PI SY 9 PINUS SYLVESTRIS SCOTCH PINE B & B 6` HT.

ORNAMENTAL TREES
MA PR 1 MALUS X `PRAIRIFIRE` PRAIRIFIRE CRABAPPLE B & B 2" CAL.
PR RC 7 PRUNUS X SUCKER PUNCH TM SUCKER PUNCH CHOKECHERRY B & B 2" CAL.

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS 2-4` SPREAD
AM CA 20 AMORPHA CANESCENS LEADPLANT CONT. #5
AR PA 79 ARCTOSTAPHYLOS X COLORADENSIS 'PANCHITO' PANCHITO MANZANITA CONT. #5
CA DK 77 CARYOPTERIS X CLANDONENSIS 'DARK KNIGHT' DARK KNIGHT BLUEBEARD CONT. #5
EP VI 12 EPHEDRA VIRIDIS MORMON TEA CONT. #5
PE AT 53 PEROVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA RUSSIAN SAGE CONT. #5
PH LD 15 PHYSOCARPUS OPULIFOLIUS 'LITTLE DEVIL' TM LITTLE DEVIL DWARF NINEBARK CONT. #5
PR PA 95 PRUNUS BESSEYI 'P011S' PAWNEE BUTTES® SAND CHERRY CONT. #5
PR TE 12 PRUNUS TENELLA DWARF RUSSIAN ALMOND CONT. #5

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS 5-7` SPREAD
AT CA 3 ATRIPLEX CANESCENS FOURWING SALTBUSH CONT. #5
CH MI 26 CHAMAEBATIARIA MILLEFOLIUM DESERT SWEET CONT. #5
CO HO 25 COTONEASTER HORIZONTALIS ROCKSPRAY COTONEASTER CONT. #5

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS 7-9` SPREAD
AM SE 4 AMELANCHIER ALNIFOLIA SERVICEBERRY CONT. #5
CE BE 24 CERCOCARPUS BETULOIDES MOUNTAIN MAHOGANY CONT. #5
FO NE 21 FORESTIERA NEOMEXICANA NEW MEXICO PRIVET CONT. #5
RH GL 21 RHUS AROMATICA 'GRO-LOW' GRO-LOW FRAGRANT SUMAC CONT. #5
RH AA 39 RHUS TRILOBATA 'AUTUMN AMBER' AUTUMN AMBER SUMAC CONT. #5
RH TY 16 RHUS TYPHINA STAGHORN SUMAC CONT. #5
SH AR 25 SHEPHERDIA ARGENTEA SILVER BUFFALOBERRY CONT. #5

EVERGREEN SHRUB 2-4` SPREAD
FA PA 88 FALLUGIA PARADOXA APACHE PLUME CONT. #5
KR LA 33 KRASCHENINNIKOVIA CERATOIDES LANATA WINTERFAT CONT. #5
MA AQ 57 MAHONIA AQUIFOLIUM OREGON GRAPE CONT. #5
YU GL 32 YUCCA GLAUCA SOAPWEED CONT. #5

EVERGREEN SHRUBS 5-7` SPREAD
AR TR 8 ARTEMISIA TRIDENTATA BIG SAGEBRUSH CONT. #5
CH NA 39 CHRYSOTHAMNUS NAUSEOSUS RUBBER RABBITBRUSH CONT. #5
CY SG 15 CYTISUS PURPUREUS 'SPANISH GOLD' SPANISH GOLD BROOM CONT. #5
JU GO 6 JUNIPERUS X 'GREY OWL' GREY OWL JUNIPER CONT. #5
YU CA 7 YUCCA CAMPESTRIS PLAINS YUCCA CONT. #5
YU PA 14 YUCCA PARVIFLORA RED YUCCA CONT. #5

EVERGREEN SHRUBS 7-9` SPREAD
JU BC 41 JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS 'BLUE CHIP' BLUE CHIP JUNIPER CONT. #5
JU HU 34 JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS 'HUGHES' HUGHES CREEPING JUNIPER CONT. #5
JU SG 2 JUNIPERUS X PFITZERIANA 'SEA GREEN' SEA GREEN PFITZER JUNIPER CONT. #5
PI MU 19 PINUS MUGO MUGO PINE CONT. #5

ORNAMENTAL GRASSES 1.5`-2`
AC HY 82 ACHNATHERUM HYMENOIDES INDIAN RICEGRASS CONT. #1
BO BL 51 BOUTELOUA GRACILIS 'BLONDE AMBITION' BLONDE AMBITION BLUE GRAMA CONT. #1
CL KR 150 CALAMAGROSTIS X ACUTIFLORA 'KARL FOERSTER' KARL FOERSTER FEATHER REED GRASS CONT. #1
HE SE 28 HELICTOTRICHON SEMPERVIRENS BLUE OAT GRASS CONT. #1
MU UN 73 MUHLENBERGIA REVERCHONII 'PUND01S' UNDAUNTED® RUBY MUHLY CONT. #1
PA HE 177 PANICUM VIRGATUM 'HEAVY METAL' HEAVY METAL SWITCH GRASS CONT. #1
SC SC 10 SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM LITTLE BLUESTEM CONT. #1

ORNAMENTAL GRASSES 2`-3`
AN GE 13 ANDROPOGON GERARDII BIG BLUESTEM CONT. #1
CA EL 40 CALAMAGROSTIS X ACUTIFLORA 'EL DORADO' EL DORADO FEATHER REED GRASS CONT. #1
PE RU 47 PENNISETUM SETACEUM 'RUBRUM' PURPLE FOUNTAIN GRASS CONT. #1

PERENNIALS
AC MI 22 ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM COMMON YARROW CONT. #1
AG CR 25 AGASTACHE AURANTIACA 'CORONADO' CORONADO GIANT HYSSOP CONT. #1
AR FR 22 ARTEMISIA FRIGIDA FRINGED WORMWOOD CONT. #1
ER SU 40 ERIOGONUM UMBELLATUM SULFURFLOWER BUCKWHEAT CONT. #1
KN CA 43 KNIPHOFIA CAULESCENS TORCH LILY CONT. #1
MO BE 14 MONARDA FISTULOSA BERGAMOT CONT. #1
PH DR 37 PHLOX SUBULATA 'DRUMMOND PINK' DRUMMOND PINK CREEPING PHLOX CONT. #1
SC MA 14 SCROPHULARIA MACRANTHA RED BIRDS IN A TREE CONT. #1
SO WI 22 SOLIDAGO X 'WICHITA MOUNTAINS' WICHITA MOUNTAINS GOLDENROD CONT. #1

UPRIGHT EVERGREEN
JU SR 11 JUNIPERUS SCOPULORUM 'SKYROCKET' SKYROCKET JUNIPER CONT. #5

PLANT SCHEDULE

CODE DESCRIPTION PRODUCT NAME MANUFACTURER MODEL # COLOR / FINISH SIZE / DIMENSIONS NOTES
M-01 STEEL EDGER BLACK ROLL TOP EDGER RYERSON OR

APPROVEDD EQUAL
BLACK REFER TO PLANS

FOR LOCATION
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER`S
SPECIFICATIONS. REFER TO
DETAIL 5, SHEET L4.00

M-02 SPADECUT EDGER REFER TO DETAIL 6, SHEET L4.00
M-03 DOG FENCE AND GATE MONTAGE PLUS AMERISTAR OR

APPROVED EQUAL
BLACK 5` HT. MINIMUM REFER TO DETAIL 5, SHEET L4.01

M-04 PICKLEBALL COURT
FENCE

MONTAGE FENCE AMERISTAR MAJESTIC BLACK 4` TALL REFER TO DETAIL 3, SHEET L4.02

M-05 CRUSHER FINES CRUSHER FINES OR
APPROVED EQUAL

PIONEER SAND OR
APPROVED EQUAL

TAN BREEZE REFER TO PLANS
FOR LOCATION

INSTAL PER MANUFACTURER`S
SPECIFICATIONS

M-06 RIVER ROCK 4"-8" HORIZON
COBBLESTONE OR
APPROVED EQUAL

PIONEER SAND OR
APPROVED EQUAL

TBD REFER TO PLANS
FOR LOCATION

INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER`S
SPECIFICATIONS

M-08 LANDSCAPE BOULDERS MOSS ROCK PIONEER SAND OR
APPROVED EQUAL

GRAY GRANITE WITH
MOSS OR MATCH TO
SANDSTONE SLABS

REFER TO DETAIL 4, SHEET L.4.01

M-09 SHRUB BED 1 1/2"-2" LOCAL RIVER
ROCK OR APPROVED
EQUAL

PIONEER SAND OR
APPROVED EQUAL

TBD REFER TO PLANS
FOR LOCATION

INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER`S
SPECIFICATIONS

M-10 TURFGRASS IRRIGATED MANICURED
TURF SOD

ARKANSAS VALLEY SEED
OR APPROVED EQIAL

TALL FESCUE BLEND OR
APPROVED EQUAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL
SUBMIT CUTSHEETS FOR
APPROVAL

REFER TO PLANS
FOR LOCATION

INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER`S
SPECIFICATIONS

M-11 PLAY SURFACE ENGINEERED WOOD
FIBAR

FIBAR OR APPROVED
EUALS

NATURAL REFER TO PLANS
FOR LOCATION

INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER`S
SPECIFICATIONS, CONTRACTOR
TO COPLY WITH ALL SAFETY
REQUIREMENTS

M-12 NON-IRRIGATED TALL
NATIVE SEED MIX

NATIVE SEED TALL MIX ARKANSAS SEED VALLEY
OR APPROVED EQUAL

`FOOTHILLS MIX & `ROCKY
MOUNTIAN NATIVE MIX`

REFER TO PLANS
FOR LOCATION

INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER
SPECIFICATIONS

M-13 NON-IRRIGATED SHORT
NATIVE SEED MIX

NATIVE SEED SHORT MIX ARKANSAS SEED VALLEY
OR APPROVED EQUAL

`NATIVE WONDER WITH
POLLINATOR
WILDFLOWER MIX
 & `MULTI-COLOR HIGH
ALTITUDE`

REFER TO PLANS
FOR LOCATION

INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER`S
SPECIFICATIONS

M-14 PEAGRAVEL PEA GRAVEL PIONEER SAND OR
APPROVED EQUAL

LOCAL PEA GRAVEL REFER TO PLANS
FOR LOCATIONS

INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER`S
SPECIFICATIONS

LANDSCAPE MATERIAL SCHEDULE

CODE DESCRIPTION PRODUCT NAME MANUFACTURER MODEL # COLOR / FINISH SIZE / DIMENSIONS NOTES
S-01 BENCH STREETSIDE 6` CONTOUR BENCH ANOVA FURNISHINGS OR

APPROVED EQUAL
L1369 BLACK 33"H X 26"W X 76"L SURFACE MOUNT PER MANUFACTURE`S SPECIFICATIONS, REFER

TO DETAIL 2, SHEET L4.01
S-02 SANDSTONE BENCH SILOAM QUARRY BLOCK OR

APPROVED EQUAL
SILOAM STONE INC. OR
APPROVED EQUAL

N/A TAN REFER TO DETAIL 3 SHEET L4.01

S-03 PET WASTE STATION DOG WASTE STATION WITH
SQUARE STEEL CAN AND ROLL BAG
DISPENSER OR EQUAL

ANOVA FURNISHINGS OR
APPROVED EQUAL

D006 BLACK STANDARD HT. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER`S SPECIFICATIONS. REFER TO
DETAIL 7, SHEET L4.01

S-04 TRASH RECEPTACLE STREETSIDE 40 GALLON
RECEPTACLE BONET TOP

ANOVA FURNISHINGS OR
APPROVED EQUAL

L1397BT BLACK 40 GAL. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER`S SPECIFICATIONS. REFER TO
DETAIL 8, SHEET L4.01

S-05 PICNIC TABLE 8` RECTANGULAR RECYCLED
PLASTIC ADA PICNIC TABLE

ANOVA FURNISHINGS OR
APPROVED EQUAL

T1038R SLATS: CEDAR,
FRAME: BLACK

34"H X 65"W X 96"L SURFACE MOUNT PER MANUFACTURER`S SPECIFICATIONS

S-06 BIKE RACK BIKE RACK MADRAX OR APPROVED
EQUAL

U190 BLACK STANDARD SIZE SURFACE MOUNT PER MANUFACTURER`S SPECIFICATIONS.
REFER TO DETAIL 4, SHEET L.400

S-07 DOG TUNNEL DOG TUNNEL SEE DETAIL 5, SHEET L.402
S-08 BASKETBALL HOOP BASKETBALL HOOP PRODUNK OR APPROVED

EQUAL
HERCULES
PLATINUM

BLACK STANDARD
REGULATION

IN-GROUND MOUNT PER MANUFACTURER`S SPECIFICATIONS.
REFER TO DETAIL 1, SHEET L4.01

S-09 PLAY STRUC. A HEAVY DUTY SWINGS 4-SEAT PLAYWORLD OR
APPROVED EQUAL

SWING-HD-8-4 TBD SPACE REQUIRED:
32`4" X 43`10"

INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS. REFER TO DETAIL
1, SHEET L4.03 FOR MORE INFORMATION. TWO SEATS TO BE ADA
ACCESSIBLE SEATS, REFER TO DETAIL 2, SHEET L-4.03.

S-10 PLAY STRUC. C DENALI 2M NET LAYWORLD OR
APPROVED EQUAL

ZZXX TBD SPACE REQUIRED:
25`6" X 25`6"

INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS, REFER TO DETAIL
D, SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION

S-11 PLAY STRUC. D WHIRL-A-ROUND PLAYWORLD OR
APPROVED EQUAL

ZZXX1153 TBD SPACE REQUIRED:
23`11" X 23`11"

INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS, REFER TO DETAIL
4, SHEET L4.03 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

S-12 PLAY STRUC. E TIRE SWING PLAYWORLD OR
APPROVED EQUAL

SWING-500-TIRE TBD SPACE REQUIRED:
22`5" X 27`11"

INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS. REFER TO DETAIL
5, SHEET L4.03 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

S-13 PLAY STRUC. F WALK UP PLAYWORLD OR
APPROVED EQUAL

500-1913 TBD SPACE REQUIRED:
33` X 52`2"

INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER SPEFICIATIONS. REFER TO DETAIL
6, SHEET L4.03 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

S-14 PLAY STRUC. G PLAYCUBES 3.0N PLAYWORLD OR
APPROVED EQUAL

PLAYCUBES 3N TBD SPACE REQUIRED:
24`2" X 25`10"

INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS. REFER TO DETAIL
7 SHEET L4.03 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

S-15 PLAY STRUC. H BOAT PLAYWORLD OR
APPROVED EQUAL

ZZXX0552 TBD SPACE REQUIRED:
13`11" X 15`

INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICAITONS. REFER TO DETAIL
8, SHEET L4.03

S-16 PLAY STRUC. I CHALLENGERS 350-2259 PLAYWORLD OR
APPROVED EQUAL

350-2259 TBD SPACE REQUIRED:
26`8" X 35`8"

INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS. REFER TO DETAIL
9, SHEET L4.03.

S-17 PLAY STRUC. J CONE SPINNER DOUBLE DECKER PLAYWORLD OR
APPROVED EQUAL

ZZXX0914 TBD SPACE REQUIRED:
19`10" X 19`10"

INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS. REFER TO DETAIL
1, SHEET L4.04 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

S-18 PLAY STRUC. K RHYTHM WALL PLAYWORLD OR
APPROVED EQUAL

350-1431 TBD SPACE REQUIRED:
15`10" 23`

INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICAITONS. REFER TO DETAIL
2, SHEET L4.04.

S-19 PLAY STRUC. L MUSIC CENTER PLAYWORLD OR
APPROVED EQUAL

350-1430 TBD SPACE REQUIRED:
23`4" X 21`4"

INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS. REFER TO DETAIL
3, SHEET L4.04

AMENITY SCHEDULE

CODE DESCRIPTION DETAIL
N-02 BENCH ON CONCRETE

PAD
2/L.401

N-04 DOG FENCE & GATE 5/L.401
N-05 SMALL SHADE

STRUCTURE
6/L.401

N-06 PLAYGROUND RAMP 1/L4.02
N-07 MONOLITHIC PLAY CURB 2/L4.02
N-08 PARK MONUMENT SIGN 5/L4.02
N-09 RETAINING WALL RE: CIVIL
N-10 SHADE STRUCTURE TBD

KEY NOTES

LANDSCAPE
SCHEDULES

L.002
NORTH
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FIELD

DOG PARK

M-05
S-03

M-14
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M-12
M-09

N-08

S-07

N-09

M-05

SIGHT TRIANGLE, TYP.

STORM LINE, RE: CIVIL

LIMIT OF WORK, TYP.

LANDSCAPE DRAIN, RE: CIVIL

M-03

S-01

(1) PI IF

(14) PA HE
(6) CL KR
(6) PE RU

(5) MU UN
(5) CA EL
(8) PA HE

(6) CL KR
(14) PA HE

(6) PE RU

(1) PI PO

(2) PI PO

(1) PI PO

(3) CE OC

(3) UL FR

(6) JU BC
(10) KR LA

(5) CO HO
(5) MA AQ

(13) AC HY

(11) CL KR
(3) CO HO

(3) PI HE

(2) SH AR

(2) RH TY

(4) CY SG
(3) CO HO

(3) AC HY
(3) PH LD
(2) AC HI

(11) AC HY

(3) FO NE
(5) JU BC
(5) KR LA

(2) MA AQ

(5) CO HO (2) RH TY

(3) CO HO

(3) AC HY
(4) PH LD

(4) CH NA (8) FA PA
(5) JU BC
(3) CH MI

(2) CE BE

(4) YU GL
(3) YU PA
(7) KN CA

(6) ER SU
(4) PR PA

(8) JU BC
(2) CE BE

(3) CH MI

(3) PR PA

(7) CH NA
(7) FA PA
(4) RH AA

(2) JU HU

(2) TI RE
(3) QU BI

(3) GY DI
(2) QU MA

(3) QU MA
(3) GY DI

(3) TI RE

(3) GY DI

(3) QU MA

(6) CA DK

(3) CY SG

(4) MA AQ

(11) BO BL

(11) RH AA

(8) AR PA

(4) PR PA

(22) BO BL

(12) PE AT
(3) RH GL
(8) FA PA

(7) MA AQ

(7) PR PA
(3) AR PA

(5) PE AT
(2) MA AQ
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(1) PI HE

(1) PI NI

(1) PI NI
(1) PI NI(2) PI NI

(1) PI FL
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(7) PA HE
(7) CL KR
(4) CA EL

(5) MU UN
(6) PA HE
(4) CL KR

(7) CL KR
(6) PA HE
(6) CA EL

(6) CL KR
(6) PA HE
(5) MU UN

LANDSCAPE MATERIALS
CODE DESCRIPTION

M-01 STEEL EDGER
M-02 SPADECUT EDGER
M-03 DOG FENCE AND GATE
M-04 PICKLEBALL COURT FENCE

LANDSCAPE MATERIALS
CODE DESCRIPTION

M-05 CRUSHER FINES

M-06 RIVER ROCK

LANDSCAPE MATERIALS
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

M-08 LANDSCAPE BOULDERS

LANDSCAPE MATERIALS
CODE DESCRIPTION

M-09 SHRUB BED

M-10 TURFGRASS

M-11 PLAY SURFACE

M-12 NON-IRRIGATED TALL
NATIVE SEED MIX

M-13 NON-IRRIGATED SHORT
NATIVE SEED MIX

M-14 PEAGRAVEL

NOTATION
CODE DESCRIPTION

N-01 CRUSHER FINES TRAIL
N-02 BENCH ON CONCRETE PAD
N-03 SANDSTONE SLAB BENCH
N-04 DOG FENCE & GATE
N-05 SMALL SHADE STRUCTURE
N-06 PLAYGROUND RAMP
N-07 MONOLITHIC PLAY CURB
N-08 PARK MONUMENT SIGN
N-09 RETAINING WALL
N-10 SHADE STRUCTURE

SITE FURNISHINGS
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

S-01 BENCH

S-02 SANDSTONE BENCH

S-03 PET WASTE STATION

S-04 TRASH RECEPTACLE

S-05 PICNIC TABLE

S-06 BIKE RACK

S-07 DOG TUNNEL
S-08 BASKETBALL HOOP
S-09 PLAY STRUC. A
S-10 PLAY STRUC. C
S-11 PLAY STRUC. D
S-12 PLAY STRUC. E
S-13 PLAY STRUC. F
S-14 PLAY STRUC. G
S-15 PLAY STRUC. H
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S-17 PLAY STRUC. J
S-18 PLAY STRUC. K
S-19 PLAY STRUC. L
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1. ALL PROPOSED LANDSCAPE WITHIN
THE SIGHT TRIANGLES SHALL BE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH COA ROADWAY
SPECIFICATIONS, SECTION 4.04.2.10
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ZZXX0219

NOT A PART,
REFER TO OVERLAND RANCH FILING #3,

DA-1692-04

TRACT R
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FIELD

M-11

M-05

M-08

S-02

M-10

S-01

M-12
M-13

M-14

S-04
S-03

N-07
N-06

S-09

S-18
S-19
S-15

S-19

N-08

SIGHT TRIANGLE, TYP.

STORM LINE, RE: CIVIL

LIMIT OF WORK, TYP.

(1) EP VI
(1) FO NE

(3) SC MA

(2) PR PA

(4) FA PA

(2) CH MI

(1) AR PA
(5) AG CR

(4) SO WI

(12) PA HE

(4) CA DK
(2) AM SE

(1) CH MI

(6) AR FR

(3) PR TE

(3) CA DK

(6) MO BE
(1) FO NE

(2) CH MI
(3) YU GL

(1) RH AA
(3) SO WI (5) KR LA

(5) PR PA

(3) CH NA

(9) AR FR

(1) PI HE

(3) PR TE

(6) AG CR

(3) YU GL

(2) AR PA

(3) SO WI
(5) AG CR

(1) MA PR
(2) PR PA

(2) KR LA

(1) RH AA

(4) AR PA

(4) EP VI
(9) AC MI

(2) RH TY

(10) PR PA

(16) PA HE

(3) CH NA

(3) PI MU
(5) FO NE

(1) PI HE

(6) CL KR
(8) PA HE

(5) PE RU

(3) GY DI
(3) JU HU

(3) PR PA

(7) AR FR

(3) JU SR

(2) CE BE

(9) AG CR

(2) KR LA

(3) PR TE

(8) MO BE

(3) CH NA

(1) RH AA

(6) SO WI

(3) PE RU

(2) CH MI

(5) AC MI

(3) AR PA

(7) JU HU

(13) PA HE

(6) PR PA

(2) CE BE

(6) SC MA

(3) FA PA

(3) JU SR

(1) FO NE

(5) PE RU

(3) PR TE

(1) PI MU

(3) CH NA

(1) EP VI

(4) AR PA

(6) SO WI
(14) PA HE
(6) PE RU
(6) CL KR

(3) PE RU

(4) CA EL
(8) BO BL

(10) BO BL
(7) CA EL
(8) MU UN

(2) CE OC

(1) PI SY

(2) PI IF
(1) PI IF
(1) PI SY

(1) PI DE

(1) PI SY

(2) JU GO

(6) HE SE
(3) YU PA

(5) KN CA

(8) MU UN
(3) CL KR
(3) CA DK

(5) PH DR

(6) HE SE
(4) JU GO
(2) YU CA

(8) KN CA
(6) PH DR
(8) MU UN

(2) YU PA

(6) CL KR
(8) PA HE
(5) PE RU

(1) PI IF

(1) PI NI

(6) CL KR
(2) PI SY

(8) PA HE
(5) PE RU

(1) PI NI

(3) CL KR
(3) CA DK

(3) RH AA

(4) YU PA

(8) PH DR

(5) MU UN

(2) JU SG

(6) CA DK

(5) AC HY

(3) CL KR

(2) PI MU

(1) PI IF

(2) JU HU
(2) RH GL

(3) TI RE

(4) QU BI

(3) GY DI

(2) QU MA

(2) GY DI

(1) PI MU

(7) CA DK

(2) RH AA

(2) AM SE

(1) RH AA

(3) FA PA

(2) FA PA
(3) PE AT
(2) PR PA

(3) PE AT
(1) MA AQ

(1) PR PA

(3) AR PA

(2) JU HU
(3) PR PA
(3) FA PA

(2) MA AQ

(2) RH GL
(3) PE AT

(2) MA AQ

(3) ER SU
(2) YU GL

(1) PR PA

(1) PR PA
(3) AR PA

(3) KR LA

(7) PE AT

(1) RH GL

(1) PR PA

(1) PR PA
(3) AR PA

(3) ER SU
(1) PR PA

(1) YU GL

(2) FA PA
(3) PE AT
(2) PR PA
(1) RH GL

(1) JU HU

(1) JU HU

(1) RH GL
(3) PE AT

(2) FA PA
(2) PR PA

(3) AR PA

(2) FA PA
(1) AR PA
(1) RH GL
(3) PE AT
(1) JU HU

(3) AR PA
(4) CE OC

(1) MA AQ
(2) RH GL
(1) AR PA
(1) FA PA
(2) PR PA

(4) MA AQ

(2) JU BC
(1) AR PA

(4) FA PA
(1) RH GL

(2) MA AQ
(2) FA PA

(8) AC MI

(5) AR PA

(2) PR PA

(2) PR PA

(2) PI NI

(1) PI FL

(1) PI FL
(1) PI NI
(1) PI NI

(1) PI NI

(8) CL KR
(5) CA EL
(4) PA HE

(5) MU UN
(6) CL KR
(4) PA HE

(7) MU UN
(6) PA HE
(5) CL KR

(5) CL KR

(4) CA EL
(4) PA HE

LANDSCAPE MATERIALS
CODE DESCRIPTION

M-01 STEEL EDGER
M-02 SPADECUT EDGER
M-03 DOG FENCE AND GATE
M-04 PICKLEBALL COURT FENCE

LANDSCAPE MATERIALS
CODE DESCRIPTION

M-05 CRUSHER FINES

M-06 RIVER ROCK

LANDSCAPE MATERIALS
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

M-08 LANDSCAPE BOULDERS

LANDSCAPE MATERIALS
CODE DESCRIPTION

M-09 SHRUB BED

M-10 TURFGRASS

M-11 PLAY SURFACE

M-12 NON-IRRIGATED TALL
NATIVE SEED MIX

M-13 NON-IRRIGATED SHORT
NATIVE SEED MIX

M-14 PEAGRAVEL

NOTATION
CODE DESCRIPTION

N-01 CRUSHER FINES TRAIL
N-02 BENCH ON CONCRETE PAD
N-03 SANDSTONE SLAB BENCH
N-04 DOG FENCE & GATE
N-05 SMALL SHADE STRUCTURE
N-06 PLAYGROUND RAMP
N-07 MONOLITHIC PLAY CURB
N-08 PARK MONUMENT SIGN
N-09 RETAINING WALL
N-10 SHADE STRUCTURE

SITE FURNISHINGS
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

S-01 BENCH

S-02 SANDSTONE BENCH

S-03 PET WASTE STATION

S-04 TRASH RECEPTACLE

S-05 PICNIC TABLE

S-06 BIKE RACK

S-07 DOG TUNNEL
S-08 BASKETBALL HOOP
S-09 PLAY STRUC. A
S-10 PLAY STRUC. C
S-11 PLAY STRUC. D
S-12 PLAY STRUC. E
S-13 PLAY STRUC. F
S-14 PLAY STRUC. G
S-15 PLAY STRUC. H
S-16 PLAY STRUC. I
S-17 PLAY STRUC. J
S-18 PLAY STRUC. K
S-19 PLAY STRUC. L
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DA-1692-04

NOT A PART,
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N DEL REY ST

E OTERO AVE

PICKLEBALL
COURTS

BASKETBALL
COURT

DOG PARK

S-04
S-03

M-03

M-05
M-14
M-09

M-11
S-01

M-09
M-12

M-14

N-10

N-08

S-04

S-08

S-06

S-05

N-06
N-07

S-09
S-10

S-11

S-12

S-13

S-14
S-16

S-17

N-02

N-02

N-04

N-05

SIGHT TRIANGLE, TYP.

LIMIT OF WORK, TYP.

LANDSCAPE
DRAIN, RE: CIVIL

(3) PE RU

(5) MU UN

(5) CA EL
(8) PA HE

(2) PI SY

(7) AC HY
(5) PH LD
(3) PI MU

(4) RH TY

(3) CO HO
(1) AC HI

(3) PH LD

(3) CA DK
(2) PI IF

(1) PI DE

(3) HE SE
(3) CY SG

(2) PI IF
(6) SH AR

(1) PI NI

(11) CA DK
(5) CY SG

(16) CL KR

(3) PI MU

(5) CE BE

(13) HE SE
(2) RH GL
(3) PR RC

(6) CL KR

(1) YU CA

(5) ER SU

(3) YU GL

(3) KN CA

(2) PR PA

(10) JU BC
(9) AM CA

(3) CA HL

(4) RH GL

(7) SH AR
(26) AC HY

(5) JU SR

(3) PR RC

(4) KN CA

(2) SC MA
(2) ER SU

(4) YU GL

(2) PR PA

(3) PI MU

(3) PI IF

(5) SH AR
(12) CL KR

(1) RH TY
(6) KR LA

(3) PE RU

(5) PH DR

(3) CO HO

(2) PR PA
(2) PH DR

(2) YU GL
(3) ER SU
(5) KN CA
(1) CH MI

(5) PH DR
(2) YU PA

(4) JU HU

(4) RH AA

(2) CH MI

(4) FA PA

(4) RH AA

(4) FA PA

(2) CE BE

(4) CH MI

(2) PI PO

(2) RH AA

(8) CA DK
(3) CH NA

(2) AR PA

(3) MU UN
(5) SC SC

(6) CH NA

(3) EP VI
(9) CL KR
(3) CE BE
(8) FA PA
(4) CH MI
(1) PI HE

(3) FO NE
(4) PR PA

(2) PI SY

(3) PI DE (2) CH MI

(5) FA PA
(3) CH NA

(1) JU HU
(4) PR PA

(1) YU CA
(3) ER SU

(1) RH GL
(3) AN GE

(1) PR PA

(10) AN GE

(5) SH AR
(11) AM CA

(2) PI MU

(3) AT CA

(2) YU CA
(5) KN CA

(6) ER SU
(2) YU GL
(2) AR PA

(1) PR PA

(3) PR RC

(3) RH AA(9) CA DK

(3) CL KR

(4) FO NE

(1) PI NI

(1) PI HE

(1) PI MU
(2) JU HU

(4) AR TR

(1) PR PA

(11) PA HE

(8) AC HY

(5) YU GL
(3) KN CA

(4) ER SU

(3) SC MA

(4) CH NA

(5) ER SU
(3) YU GL
(3) KN CA
(1) PR PA

(1) PI NI

(3) EP VI
(4) AR TR
(9) MU UN

(2) RH AA

(5) SC SC
(2) AR PA

(3) CA DK

(1) GY DI

(3) QU BI

(4) GY DI

(3) TI RE

(2) QU MA

(1) AC GR

(1) AC GR

(4) CE OC

(3) JU HU

(1) YU CA
(1) RH TY
(6) PH DR

(6) AC HY

(10) FA PA

(6) AR PA

(1) CE BE

(7) CA DK

(1) PI HE

(5) JU BC

(6) CA DK

(5) CA DK

(3) MA AQ

(2) AR PA

(2) MA AQ

(4) MA AQ

(5) PE AT
(4) PR PA

(3) AR PA
(2) FA PA

(3) MA AQ
(4) AR PA
(3) PE AT
(3) PR PA
(2) FA PA

(5) MA AQ
(3) PE AT
(4) AR PA

(3) PR PA
(2) FA PA

(5) JU HU

(5) CE BE

(2) PI HE

(3) FO NE

(4) RH TY
(1) PR RC

(1) PI PE

M-04

(1) PI PE

(1) PI PE

LANDSCAPE MATERIALS
CODE DESCRIPTION

M-01 STEEL EDGER
M-02 SPADECUT EDGER
M-03 DOG FENCE AND GATE
M-04 PICKLEBALL COURT FENCE

LANDSCAPE MATERIALS
CODE DESCRIPTION

M-05 CRUSHER FINES

M-06 RIVER ROCK

LANDSCAPE MATERIALS
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

M-08 LANDSCAPE BOULDERS

LANDSCAPE MATERIALS
CODE DESCRIPTION

M-09 SHRUB BED

M-10 TURFGRASS

M-11 PLAY SURFACE

M-12 NON-IRRIGATED TALL
NATIVE SEED MIX

M-13 NON-IRRIGATED SHORT
NATIVE SEED MIX

M-14 PEAGRAVEL

NOTATION
CODE DESCRIPTION

N-01 CRUSHER FINES TRAIL
N-02 BENCH ON CONCRETE PAD
N-03 SANDSTONE SLAB BENCH
N-04 DOG FENCE & GATE
N-05 SMALL SHADE STRUCTURE
N-06 PLAYGROUND RAMP
N-07 MONOLITHIC PLAY CURB
N-08 PARK MONUMENT SIGN
N-09 RETAINING WALL
N-10 SHADE STRUCTURE

SITE FURNISHINGS
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

S-01 BENCH

S-02 SANDSTONE BENCH

S-03 PET WASTE STATION

S-04 TRASH RECEPTACLE

S-05 PICNIC TABLE

S-06 BIKE RACK

S-07 DOG TUNNEL
S-08 BASKETBALL HOOP
S-09 PLAY STRUC. A
S-10 PLAY STRUC. C
S-11 PLAY STRUC. D
S-12 PLAY STRUC. E
S-13 PLAY STRUC. F
S-14 PLAY STRUC. G
S-15 PLAY STRUC. H
S-16 PLAY STRUC. I
S-17 PLAY STRUC. J
S-18 PLAY STRUC. K
S-19 PLAY STRUC. L
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R

2X
ROOT BALL DIAMETER

120°

120°

PRUNING NOTES:
1. ALL PRUNING SHALL COMPLY WITH ANSI A300 STANDARDS.
2. DO NOT HEAVILY PRUNE THE TREE AT PLANTING.  PRUNE ONLY CROSSOVER LIMBS,

CO-DOMINANT LEADERS AND BROKEN BRANCHES. SOME INTERIOR TWIGS AND
LATERAL BRANCHES MAY BE PRUNED.  HOWEVER, DO NOT REMOVE THE TERMINAL
BUDS OF BRANCHES THAT EXTEND TO THE EDGE OF THE CROWN.

STAKING NOTES:
1. STAKE TREES PER FOLLOWING SCHEDULE, THEN REMOVE AT END OF FIRST GROWING

SEASON.
a. 1-1/2" CALIPER SIZE - MIN. 1 STAKE ON SIDE OF PREVAILING WIND (GENERALLY N.W.

SIDE).
b. 1-1/2" - 3" CALIPER SIZE - MIN. 2 STAKES - ONE ON N.W. SIDE, ONE ON S.W. SIDE (OR

PREVAILING WIND SIDE AND 180° FROM THAT SIDE).
c. 3" CALIPER SIZE AND LARGER - 3 STAKES PER DIAGRAM.

2. WIRE OR CABLE SHALL BE MIN. 12 GAUGE, TIGHTEN WIRE OR CABLE ONLY ENOUGH TO
KEEP FROM SLIPPING. ALLOW FOR SOME TRUNK MOVEMENT. NYLON STRAPS SHALL BE
LONG ENOUGH TO ACCOMMODATE 1-1/2" OF GROWTH AND BUFFER ALL BRANCHES
FROM WIRE.

TREE PLANTING DETAIL
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

1

2

3

4

5

6

7 14

13

12

11

10

9

8

PLACE MINIMUM 1/2" PVC PIPE AROUND
EACH WIRE,  EXPOSED WIRE SHALL BE
MAXIMUM 2" EACH SIDE

6'-0"UNTREATED WOOD POST, MINIMUM
1.5" DIAMETER,  ALL SHALL BE DRIVEN
OUTSIDE ROOTBALL AND IN
UNDISTURBED SOIL

TREE WRAP TO BE INSTALLED ONLY
FROM OCTOBER 1 THROUGH APRIL 30,
DECIDUOUS ONLY, WRAP FROM BASE
OF TRUNK TO BOTTOM LIMB

PLANT TREE SO THAT TOP MOST
MAJOR ROOT IS 1"-2" ABOVE FINISHED
GRADE

2'-0" RADIUS MULCH RING, CENTERED
ON TRUNK, 3" DEPTH,  DO NOT PLACE
MULCH IN CONTACT WITH TREE TRUNK,
FINISHED GRADE REFERENCES TOP OF
MULCH

1:1 SLOPE ON SIDES OF PLANTING
HOLE

ROPES AT TOP OF ROOTBALL SHALL BE
CUT, REMOVE TOP 1/3 OF BURLAP,
NON-BIODEGRADABLE MATERIAL SHALL
BE TOTALLY REMOVED

GROMMETED NYLON STRAPS

GALVANIZED WIRE, MINIMUM 12 GAUGE
CABLE,TWIST WIRE ONLY TO KEEP
FROM SLIPPING

4-6" HIGH WATER SAUCER IN NON-TURF
AREAS

BACKFILL WITH BLEND OF EXISTING
SOIL AND A MAXIMUM 20%, BY VOLUME,
ORGANIC MATERIAL, WATER
THOROUGHLY WHEN BACKFILLING

2'-0" STEEL T-POST, ALL SHALL BE
DRIVEN BELOW GRADE AND OUTSIDE
ROOTBALL IN UNDISTURBED SOIL

PLACE SOIL AROUND ROOT BALL
FIRMLY, DO NOT COMPACT OR TAMP,
SETTLE SOIL WITH WATER TO FILL ALL
AIR POCKETS

PLACE ROOT BALL ON UNDISTURBED
SOIL TO PREVENT SETTLEMENT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

PLAN VIEW - THREE STAKES

PREVAILING WIND

NOTE:
1. BROKEN OR CRUMBLING ROOT-BALLS WILL BE REJECTED.
2. CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN NOT TO DAMAGE THE SHRUB OR ROOT-BALL WHEN REMOVING IT

FROM ITS CONTAINER.
3. ALL JUNIPERS SHOULD BE PLANTED SO THE TOP OF THE ROOT-BALL OCCURS ABOVE THE

FINISH GRADE OF THE MULCH LAYER.
4. DIG PLANT PIT TWICE AS WIDE AND AS HIGH AS THE CONTAINER.
5. PRUNE ALL DEAD OR DAMAGED WOOD PRIOR TO PLANTING, DO NOT PRUNE MORE THAN 20%

OF LIMBS.

SHRUB PLANTING
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

SET SHRUB ROOT-BALL 1"
HIGHER THAN FINISH GRADE

FINISH GRADE (TOP OF
MULCH)

SPECIFIED MULCH, REFER TO
MATERIAL SCHEDULE, SHEET
L1.01

TILL IN SPECIFIED SOIL
AMENDMENT TO A DEPTH OF
8" IN BED

BACKFILLED AMENDED SOIL

UNDISTURBED SOIL

1

2

3

4

5

6
2X CONTAINER

WIDTH

1X CONTAINER
HEIGHT

3

4

5

6

2

1

PERENNIAL PLANT LAYOUT
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

ON CENTER SPACING

NOTES:
1. WHEN PLANTED ON A CURVE, ORIENT ROWS TO FOLLOW THE LONG AXIS OF AREAS WHERE

PLANTS ARE MASSED.

SPECIFIED MULCH, REFER TO
MATERIAL SCHEDULE, SHEET
L-XXX

AMENDED PLANTING BED
TILLED TO A DEPTH OF 6"

CENTER OF PLANT

1

2

3

1

2

3

SECTION

PLAN PLAN ON CURVE

BIKE RACK
SCALE: NTS

DESCRIPTION: BIKE RACK

MANUFACTURER: MADRAX OR
APPROVED EQUAL

MODEL: U190

COLOR/FINISH: BLACK

NOTES:MOUNT PER
MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATION

SECTION

LONGITUDINAL SECTION OF
EDGER AT LOW POINT

FINISHED GRADE, TOP OF SOD
THATCH LAYER AND TOP OF
MULCH OR CRUSHER FINES
SHALL BE FLUSH WITH TOP OF
EDGER

AMENDED SOIL PER
SPECIFICATIONS

METAL EDGER, DRILL (16) 1/2"
DIAMETER HOLES 1" ON
CENTER MINIMUM AT ALL LOW
POINTS OR POORLY DRAINING
AREAS IN ORDER TO ENSURE
ADEQUATE DRAINAGE

EDGER STAKE

SUBGRADE COMPACTED TO
95% STANDARD PROCTOR
DENSITY

1

2

3

4

5

STEEL EDGER
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

NOTES:
1. THERE SHALL BE NO EXPOSED SHARP/ JAGGED EDGES.
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL STAKES AS REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURER.
3. ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

11

4

2

3

4

5

TURFGRASS OR DYLAND SEED

IRRIGATION HEADS SHOULD BE
LOCATED ADJACENT TO MULCH
BEDS, OFFSET HEAD INTO
GRASS AREA TO ENSURE
STABLE SUPPORT

PLANTING BED

VERTICAL SPADE CUT EDGE
FILLED WITH SPECIFIED
MULCH, TAPER EDGE OF BED
SO MULCH IS DEEPER AGAINST
SPADED EDGE

SPECIFIED DEPTH OF MULCH,
TYPICALLY WOOD MULCH 3"-4"
DEEP

1

2

3

4

5

SPADE CUT EDGE 
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

21

54

3

COMPACTED, STABILIZED
CRUSHER FINES, REFER TO
MATERIAL SCHEDULE, SHEET
L1.01

AGGREGATE BASE

SUBGRADE COMPACTED TO
95% STANDARD PROCTOR
DENSITY

SHOULDER, SLOPE AWAY
FROM TRAIL AT 2%

1

2

3

4

CRUSHER FINES TRAIL
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

NOTES:
1. COMPACT CRUSHER FINES WET, COMPACT TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY.
2. USE A SMALL 4' RIDING ROLLER TO COMPACT TRAIL.
3. CROWN OF 2% IN FLAT AREAS AS SHOWN.
4. CROSS SLOPE TRAIL AT 1-2% WITH GRADE WHERE TOPOGRAPHY DICTATES.
5. APPLY STABILIZER/TACKIFIER TO CRUSHER FINES SURFACE.

1 2 4

WIDTH VARIES, SEE PLANS

3

2'-0"
SHOULDER

2'-0"
SHOULDER

1 2

543

6 7
LANDSCAPE

DETAILS
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R

1 2

54

7 8
LANDSCAPE

DETAILS

L.401

PET WASTE STATION
SCALE: NTS

DESCRIPTION: DOG WASTE
STATION WITH SQUARE STEEL
CAN AND ROLL BAG DISPENSERS
MANUFACTURER: ANOVA
FURNISHINGS OR APPROVED
EQUAL

MODEL: D006

COLOR/FINISH: BLACK

NOTES:MOUNT PER
MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATION

DESCRIPTION: STREETSIDE 40
GALLON RECEPTACLE BONNET
TOP

MANUFACTURER: ANOVA
FURNISHINGS OR APPROVED
EQUAL

MODEL: L1397BT

COLOR: BLACK

NOTES: INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER
SPECIFICATION. CONTRACTOR
TO ENSURE PROPER FALL
ZONE CLEARANCE AND DEPTH.

TRASH RECEPTACLE
NTS

SANDSTONE SLAB BENCH
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

SANDSTONE SLAB (RE: AMENITY
SCHEDULE, SHEET L1.01)
APPROX. 2'-6" WIDE x 6'-0" LONG x
1'-10" THICK.  ALL SIDES SHALL
HAVE A NATURAL BROKEN FACE.
CONTACT LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT TO SELECT STONES.
TOP FACE SHALL BE
PREDOMINANTLY FLAT AND SET
LEVEL FOR SEATING.
4" DEPTH COMPACTED ROAD
BASE
LANDSCAPE AREA, SEE PLANS

STONES TO HAVE VERTICAL
QUARRY DRILL MARKINGS ON ALL
SIDES
COMPACTED SUBGRADE

1

2

3

4

5

1'-6"

APPROX. 6'-0"
(±4")

APPROX. 2'-6"
(±4")

31

NATURAL FLAT
SLAB FACE

2

3

3

1

4

5

BENCH ON CONCRETE PAD
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

BENCH, RE: AMENITY SCHEDULE,
SHEET L.1.01, SURFACE MOUNT
PER MANUFACTUER'S
SPECIFICATIONS
4" DEPTH COMPACTED ROAD
BASE
COMPACTED, STABILIZED
CRUSHER FINES, REFER TO
MATERIAL SCHEDULE, SHEET
L1.01
COMPACTED SUBGRADE

CONCRETE TURN-DOWN AT
CRUSHER FINES

1

2

3

4

2"

4"

2"
8"

6"4"

VARIES, RE:PLAN

VARIES, RE: PLAN

 APPROX. 15'-0"

1

2

3

4

2 4 1

5
5

BOULDER, NATURALLY SET
BOULDER SO THAT A MINIMUM
1/4 OF BOULDER IS BELOW
FINISH GRADE, REFER TO
MATERIAL SCHEDULE, SHEET
L1.01

SPECIFIED MULCH, CRUSHER
FINES OR COBBLE, REFER TO
PLAN

3" MINIMUM ROAD BASE
COMPACTED TO 95% OF
STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY

UNDISTURBED GRADE

1

2

3

4

LANDSCAPE BOULDER
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

NOTES:
1. THESE ARE FREE STANDING BOULDERS ONLY. BOULDERS ASSOCIATED WITH THE BOULDER

RETAINING WALLS, PARK ENTRY SIGNS AND INTERPRETIVE SIGNS ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THIS
COUNT.

2. THE OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE SHALL APPROVE LOCATIONS AND SIZES OF ALL BOULDERS
PRIOR TO PLACING.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SAMPLE OR PHOTOS FOR APPROVAL.

3

4

1

2

BOULDER SIZES
QTY. ITEM SIZE

21 'A' SIZED BOULDER 24 - 30" DIAMETER X 18" MINIMUM DEPTH
8 'B' SIZED BOULDER 30 - 48" DIAMETER X 24" MINIMUM DEPTH
9 'C' SIZED BOULDER 48 - 60" DIAMETER X 32" MINIMUM DEPTH

TOP RAIL

SQ. PICKET

NO. 16 EXPANDED METAL 1/2" MAXIMUM
OPENING FULLY OVER GATE AND FENCE
PANEL FOR FIRST 2 PAST GATE. PAINT TO
MATCH GATE AND FENCE

BOTTOM RAIL

FINISHED GRADE

5' TALL POOL PERIMETER FENCE, REFER
TO MATERIAL SCHEDULE, SHEET L1.01

EMERGENCY EGRESS PUSH BAR LOCATED
ON INSIDE OF GATE

DIGITAL KEY PAD LOCK ON EXTERIOR
SIDE AND PASSAGE LEVER ON OPPOSITE
SIDE

SELF CLOSING GATE HINGES

GATE TO HAVE MINIMUM 10" SMOOTH
SURFACE FROM FLOOR, PUSH SIDE; REF.
ANSI 2003, 404.2.9

KNOX BOX LOCATION

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

NOTES:
1. ALL FENCING AROUND POOL AREA SHALL MEET CURRENT STATE, DBCA AND

IBC POOL ENCLOSURE CODE REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING NO OPENINGS
LARGER THAN 4" IN WIDTH.

WIDTH VARIES
SEE ARCH DWGS1'-6"

3'-
6"

2'-0"MIN.

DOG FENCE & GATE
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

5'-0"
3

4

536 9

3

7

1 2

8

10"
MIN

10

11

3BASKETBALL HOOP
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

DESCRIPTION: BASKETBALL
HOOP
MANUFACTURER: PRODUNK OR
APPROVED EQUAL

MODEL: HERCULES PLATINUM

COLOR/FINISH: BLACK

NOTES:IN GROUND MOUNT PER
MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATION

ADJACENT MATERIAL, RE: PLANS FOR LOCATION

4" CONCRETE SLAB, REFER TO HARDSCAPE PLANS
FOR LOCATION, REFER TO AMENITY SCHEDULE
SHEET L1.01

FOOTER, REFER TO STRUCTURAL

(4) CEDAR 6"X6" WOOD POSTS

(3) CEDAR 6"X6" WOOD BEAMS

CORRUGATED METAL ROOF

1

2

3

4

5

6

SMALL SHADE STRUCTURE
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

8'-9" 8'-9"

4"

6

5 4

1 3 2

8'-0"

10'-0"9'-0"

20'-0"

8'-6"

1

5

6
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MONOLITHIC CONCRETE PLAYGROUND CURB
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

NOTES:
1. ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 4,500 PSI AT 28 DAYS.
2. THE DEPTH OF THE CURB VARIES TO ADJUST FOR STEEP GRADES ADJACENT TO THE

PLAYGROUND PITS.  IN NO CASE SHALL THE GRADE WITHIN THE PLAYGROUND PITS BE
GREATER THAN 2.5%, REFER TO LAYOUT PLAN.

3. SCORE JOINTS ON THE WALKS PERPENDICULAR TO THE CURB SHALL EXTEND THROUGH THE
ENTIRE DEPTH OF THE CURB.

4. SLOPE BOTTOM OF SAFETY SURFACE 2% MINIMUM TO DRAIN.

CONCRETE WALK

#4 REBAR 24" ON CENTER

1" DEEP CONTROL JOINT

(2) #4 REBAR 24" ON CENTER

CONCRETE CURB, 2" RADIUS
ON ALL EXPOSED EDGES,
SLOPE TOP 1/4" PER FOOT
TOWARD PLAYGROUND

ENGINEERED WOOD FIBAR
SAFETY SURFACE, REFER TO
MATERIAL SCHEDULE, SHEET
L1.01

3/4" WASHED GRAVEL

GEOTEXTILE FILTER /
DRAINAGE MAT

SUBGRADE COMPACTED TO
95% STANDARD PROCTOR
DENSITY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1'-4"
MIN.

1'-2"
MIN.

2"

1'-0"
MIN.

2"MIN.
6" MAX.

1'-0"2'-0"

1 2 3 4 5

98

6

1/4"
1'-0"

7

CONCRETE WALK

MONOLITHIC CONCRETE CURB,
REFER TO DETAIL , SHEET
L4.02

2" RADIUS ON ALL EXPOSED
EDGES

(3) #4 REBAR

#4 REBAR 18" ON CENTER

PLAY SAFETY SURFACE,
REFER MATERIAL SCHEDULE,
SHEET L1.01

TOOLED SCORE JOINTS, 6"
APART

(2) #4 DOWELS 18" ON CENTER

SUBGRADE COMPACTED TO
95% STANDARD PROCTOR
DENSITY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

PLAYGROUND RAMP
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

NOTES:
1. ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 4,500 PSI AT 28 DAYS.

6'-0" 4'-0" 6'-0"

SECTION PLAN

10:
1 M

AX.

10
:1 

MA
X.

10:1 MAX.

6"

6'-0"

1'-0"

1'-4"

6"

2 4 5 6

8 9

3

2

1

3

6

7

3

10
1
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PARK MONUMENT SIGN
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

NOTES:
1. THIS DETAIL REPRESENTS DESIGN INTENT ONLY.
2. FINAL SIGN DESIGN  SHALL BE APPROVED IN PERMITTING.
3. FINAL MATERIALS AND LETTERING TBD.

6'-6"

5'

DESCRIPTION: CORRUGATED
DOUBLE WALL SMOOTH
INTERIOR PIPE

MANUFACTURER: FOSTER
SUPPLY OR APPROVED EQUAL

COLOR: BLACK

NOTES: SEE PLANS FOR
LENGTH. DIAMETER TO BE 24".

DOG TUNNEL
NTS5

1"X1" MINIMUM TOP METAL RAIL

3/4" MINIMUM SQUARE METAL
PICKET, 4" ON CENTER

ACCENT RAILS, PICKETS TO
RUN THROUGH CENTER OF
RAIL

EXPANDED / PERFORATED
METAL SCREEN, SHEET FORM.
1/4" TOLERANCE TO ACCENT
RAILS

2" MINIMUM SQUARE METAL
POST

CONCRETE FOOTING PER
MANUFACTURER, SLOPE
CONCRETE AWAY FROM POST
FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE

1

2

3

4

5

6

4' METAL FENCE
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

NOTES:
1. REFER TO AMENITY SCHEDULE, SHEET L-XXX, FOR MORE INFORMATION ON FENCE STYLE

AND MANUFACTURER.

8'-0" ON CENTER TYPICAL

2

4

5

6

1

2" MINIMUM

4'-0"

1'-6"

3

3
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L.403

PLAY STRUCTURE A
SCALE: NTS

DESCRIPTION: HEAVY DUTY
SWINGS 4-SEAT
MANUFACTURER: PLAYWORLD
OR APPROVED EQUAL

MODEL: SWING-HD-8-4

COLOR/FINISH: TBD

NOTES: INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS. TWO SWINGS
TO BE ACCESSIBLE SWING SEAT,
SEE DETAIL 2 SHEET XX.
CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM FALL
ZONE AND SAFETY COMPLIANCE

PLAY STRUCTURE B
SCALE: NTS

PLAY STRUCTURE C
SCALE: NTS

PLAY STRUCTURE D
SCALE: NTS

PLAY STRUCTURE E
SCALE: NTS

PLAY STRUCTURE F
SCALE: NTS

PLAY STRUCTURE G
SCALE: NTS

PLAY STRUCTURE H
SCALE: NTS

PLAY STRUCTURE I
SCALE: NTS

DESCRIPTION: ACCESSIBLE
SWING SEAT (8' TOP RAIL)
MANUFACTURER: PLAYWORLD
OR APPROVED EQUAL

MODEL: ZZXX0892

COLOR/FINISH: TBD

NOTES: INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATION. CONTRACTOR TO
CONFIRM FALL ZONE AND
SAFETY COMPLIANCE. TO BE
USED AS 2 SWINGS IN HEAVY
DUTY SWINGS, DETAIL 1 SHEET
XX

DESCRIPTION: DENALI 2M NET

MANUFACTURER: PLAYWORLD
OR APPROVED EQUAL

MODEL: ZZXX1053

COLOR/FINISH: TBD

NOTES: INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATION. CONTRACTOR TO
CONFIRM FALL ZONE AND
SAFETY COMPLIANCE

DESCRIPTION: WHIRL-A-ROUND

MANUFACTURER: PLAYWORLD
OR APPROVED EQUAL

MODEL: ZZXX1153

COLOR/FINISH: BLACK

NOTES: INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATION. CONTRACTOR TO
CONFIRM FALL ZONE AND
SAFETY COMPLIANCE

DESCRIPTION: TIRE SWING

MANUFACTURER: PLAYWORLD
OR APPROVED EQUAL

MODEL: SWING-500-TIRE

COLOR/FINISH: TBD

NOTES: INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATION. CONTRACTOR TO
CONFIRM FALL ZONE AND
SAFETY COMPLIANCE

DESCRIPTION: WALK UP

MANUFACTURER: PLAYWORLD
OR APPROVED EQUAL

MODEL: 500-1913

COLOR/FINISH: TBD

NOTES: INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATION. CONTRACTOR TO
CONFIRM FALL ZONE AND
SAFETY COMPLIANCE

DESCRIPTION: PLAYCUBES 3.0N

MANUFACTURER: PLAYWORLD
OR APPROVED EQUAL

MODEL: PLAYCUBES-3N

COLOR/FINISH: TBD

NOTES: INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATION. CONTRACTOR TO
CONFIRM FALL ZONE AND
SAFETY COMPLIANCE

DESCRIPTION: BOAT

MANUFACTURER: PLAYWORLD
OR APPROVED EQUAL

MODEL: ZZXX0552

COLOR/FINISH: TBD

NOTES: INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATION. CONTRACTOR TO
CONFIRM FALL ZONE AND
SAFETY COMPLIANCE

DESCRIPTION: CHALLENGERS
350-2259
MANUFACTURER: PLAYWORLD
OR APPROVED EQUAL

MODEL: 350-2259

COLOR/FINISH: BLACK

NOTES: INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATION. CONTRACTOR TO
CONFIRM FALL ZONE AND
SAFETY COMPLIANCE

2 3
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PLAY STRUCTURE J
SCALE: NTS

DESCRIPTION: CONE SPINNER
DOUBLE-DECKER
MANUFACTURER: PLAYWORLD
OR APPROVED EQUAL

MODEL: ZZXX0914

COLOR/FINISH: TBD

NOTES: INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATION. CONTRACTOR TO
CONFIRM FALL ZONE AND
SAFETY COMPLIANCE

PLAY STRUCTURE K
SCALE: NTS

PLAY STRUCTURE L
SCALE: NTS

PLAY STRUCTURE M
SCALE: NTS

DESCRIPTION: RHYTHM WALL

MANUFACTURER: PLAYWORLD
OR APPROVED EQUAL

MODEL: 350-1431

COLOR/FINISH: TBD

NOTES: INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATION. CONTRACTOR TO
CONFIRM FALL ZONE AND
SAFETY COMPLIANCE

DESCRIPTION: MUSIC CENTER

MANUFACTURER: PLAYWORLD
OR APPROVED EQUAL

MODEL: 350-1430

COLOR/FINISH: TBD

NOTES: INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATION. CONTRACTOR TO
CONFIRM FALL ZONE AND
SAFETY COMPLIANCE

DESCRIPTION: UNITY BASKET
SWING
MANUFACTURER: PLAYWORLD
OR APPROVED EQUAL

MODEL: 350-BASKET

COLOR/FINISH: TBD

NOTES: INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATION. CONTRACTOR TO
CONFIRM FALL ZONE AND
SAFETY COMPLIANCE

2 3
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PROPERTY LINE

SCALE:1 SITE LIGHTING PHOTOMETRIC
1" = 40'-0"

PHOTOMETRY PLAN GENERAL NOTES:
1. VALUES SHOWN ARE MAINTAINED HORIZONTAL

ILLUMINANCE VALUES MEASURED AT GRADE.
2. SITE LIGHTING DESIGN HAS BEEN COMPLETED TO

PRODUCE EVEN ILLUMINATION OF PARKING AND
PAVED AREAS.

3. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE FULLY SHIELDED
AND DIRECT LIGHT DOWNWARDS.

4. THERE WILL BE NO OFF-SITE GLARE ALLOWED.
5. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING, INCLUDING FIXTURE

TYPE SW, TO BE PHOTOCELL CONTROLLED.
PROVIDE IECC COMPLIANT CONTROLS AND
VERIFY ALL CONTROLS WITH OWNERSHIP PRIOR
TO PURCHASE AND INSTALL.

SITE LIGHTING DESIGN HAS BEEN COMPLETED TO
CONFORM TO CITY OF AURORA EXTERIOR LIGHTING
STANDARDS

WP GFI

SD WP GFI
WP GFI

WP GFI SD
SD

SD

NOTE: ELECTRICAL ENGINEER TO COORDINATE OTHER POWER
NEEDS WITH THE DESIGN TEAM

NOTE: ILLUMINATION WITHIN THE SITE MUST COMPLY WITH THE
2015/2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENT FROM
SECTION 1006 - MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION. SECTION 1006.

ILLUMINATION REQUIRED: THE MEANS OF EGRESS, INCLUDING THE
EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES THE

BUILDING IS OCCUPIED. SECTION 1006.2 ILLUMINATION LEVEL. THE
MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
1 FOOT-CANDLE (11 LUX) AT THE FLOOR LEVEL AND CONTINUING TO

THE "PUBLIC WAY.

ADA PATH (TYP.)

SP1

SP1

SP1

SP1

SP1
SP1
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LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

Symbol Label LLF WattsCatalog NumberGeneral Description LampMounting Height Color Shielding 

SD

DOWNLIGHT

SHADE STRUCTURE

10'-0" AFG WHITE 1.00LED FULL CUTOFFHALO

SMD6R-6-930-WH

9.6W

SD

1.00LEDSITE POLE

WALKWAYS

12'-0" AFG
SP

FULL CUTOFFBLACK INVUE

ECM-E01-LED-E1-T2-SR-
SN-BK-7030-VA6154
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